

BID RESULTS

Project: **Kains Avenue / Adams Street Bicycle Boulevard Pilot Project (Contract #C22-27)**

Bid Opening: **Tuesday, May 10, 2022 at 2:00 PM**

Location: **City Hall, 1000 San Pablo Avenue, Albany, CA 94706**

Staff called for bids and the following were received:

Bayside Stripe & Seal, Inc.

\$138,058.00

Chrisp Company

\$170,046.00

Ray's Electric

\$193,698.00

The above results may include errors and/or omissions by the bidder. Bids are referred to staff for review.

City of Albany
Kains Avenue / Adams Street Bicycle Boulevard Pilot Project
Contract No.: C22-27

Bid Summary

Bidder	Total
Bayside Stripe & Seal, Inc.*	\$138,058.00
Chrisp Company	\$170,046.00
Ray's Electric	\$193,698.00

* Apparent Low Bidder

Engineer's Estimate	\$178,000.00
---------------------	--------------

No.	Description	Est. Qty.	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Bayside Stripe & Seal, Inc.*		Chrisp Company		Ray's Electric	
				Bid Unit amount	Total Amount	Bid Unit amount	Total Amount	Bid Unit amount	Total Amount	Bid Unit amount	Total Amount
1.1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00
1.2	Project Identifier Sign	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
3	Water Pollution Control Plan	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
4.1	Remove Existing Pavement Markings	1	LS	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
4.2	Remove & Salvage Signs	44	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 8,360.00
5	Install Red Curb Paint	580	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,610.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,900.00
6.1	Install Detail 27B (Thermoplastic)	12200	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 30,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 24,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 12,200.00
6.2	Install 1' White Stripe (Paint)	300	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,100.00
6.3	Install Basic Crosswalk (Thermoplastic)	1100	LF	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,700.00
7.1	Install Stop Pavement Marking (Paint)	418	SF	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,672.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,508.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,344.00
7.2	Install Shared Lane Markings (Paint)	1000	SF	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,000.00
7.3	Install Triple-Four Crosswalk (Thermoplastic)	2088	SF	\$ 7.00	\$ 14,616.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 16,704.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 14,616.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 16,704.00
7.4	Install Advanced Warning Markings at Speed Hump (Paint)	96	SF	\$ 4.00	\$ 384.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 576.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 960.00
8.1	Procure and Install K72 Bollards	18	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 5,130.00
8.2	Procure K72 Bollards	4	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00
9	Install New Sign	66	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 11,220.00
10	Install 2" Square Pole Extension	1	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
11	Install 2" Round Pole Extension	2	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
12	Install New Pole & Foundation	12	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 815.00	\$ 9,780.00
TOTAL items 1 -12				\$ 177,792.00		\$ 138,058.00		\$ 170,046.00		\$ 193,698.00	
				Engineer's Estimate		Bayside Stripe & Seal, Inc.*		Chrisp Company		Ray's Electric	

* APPARENT LOW BIDDER (based on lowest total of base bid)

Abbreviations: EA = Each
LF = Linear Foot
LS = Lump Sum
SF = Square Feet